4/26/02

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002).

102081157

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TYCO INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name:ILBOR MARKETING & DEVELOPMENT, INC.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Street Address: 4707 VAN KLEECK DRIVE NEW SMYRNA BEACH City: State: FL Zip: 32169 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-StateFLORDIA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes to the total (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/221,061	2,167,101
Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
14 VANDERVENTER AVENUE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
SUITE 128	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1433
PORT WASHINGTON NY 11050	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
John G. Tutunjian (Reg. No. 39,405) Name of Person Signing Significant Signi	4/18/02
Total number of pages including cover	gnature / Date r sheet attachments, and document:

05/07/2002 TDIAZ1

00000231 75221061

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Tyco Industries, Inc. of 6000 Midlantic Drive, Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 08054 (herein the "Assignor") for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, actual receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby as of October 10, 2001 irrevocably assign, transfer set over and convey unto Tilbor Marketing & Development Inc. of 4707 Van Kleeck Drive, New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32169, its successors and assigns forever, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following property described below, including, without limitation, any and all existing copyright rights therein and thereto in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, all present and future adaptations and versions thereof, and any and all other proprietary rights of any kind or nature therein, thereto and thereunder, both legal and equitable, throughout the world, including, but not limited to, all rights to sue and recover damages for present, past and future infringements:

Working	Name:	Prowler/Predator

<u>Trademark:</u> MutatorTM

Description: Products marketed as MutatorTM and Micro MutatorTM

Patent: U.S. Patent Application No. 08/582791

U.S. Patent No. 5,762,533

The Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that it has the right and power to make this assignment, and that it has made no prior transfer, sale or assignment, of all or of any part of the assigned rights or of any other interest in the property referred to in this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed the foregoing instrument on the 11th day of October, 2001, by its Executive Vice President.

TYCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

B James Alley

TILBOR MARKETING AND DEVELOPMENT INC.

Neil Tilbor President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/26/2002 REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0958